

New Orleans Mayor Latoya Cantrell Champions Empowerment with a City Proclamation for His Love Is Amazing Movement

His Love is Amazing Founder Apostle Mardia Scott's Movement Operates on Three Pillars: Declaration, Motivation, and Demonstration

NEW ORLEANS, LA, UNITED STATES, April 1, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In a powerful declaration of support for youth development, New Orleans Mayor LaToya Cantrell has officially pledged her commitment to the His Love is Amazing movement, founded and led by Apostle Mardia Scott. Under Apostle Scott's guidance, this initiative focuses on grassroots outreach, teaching empathy, and opening doors to opportunities that contribute to growth, prosperity, and leadership for young people in New Orleans and beyond.



Bill Whittle, Chairman of His Love is Amazing, Pastor Dr. Chris Hill, Mayor LaToya Cantrell, Founder Apostle Mardia Scott, Penny Scott, and Actor Omar Gooding celebrate the City Proclamation dedication. Photo: Platinum Star PR

Mayor Cantrell applauded Apostle Scott's His Love is Amazing work in transforming lives with a City Proclamation, which read, in part:

"Now, therefore, let us officially recognize and celebrate Amazing Love Celebration Day as a time to share God's love and make a lasting difference, especially for the youth in need. I, La Toya Cantrell, Mayor of the City of New Orleans, do hereby proclaim January 1st of every year as The Amazing Love Celebration D.A.A.Y."

She recognizes that investing in the next generation is crucial for the city's progress and reaffirms her commitment to providing young people with the tools they need to thrive. Mayor

Cantrell made history as New Orleans' first woman mayor in its 300-year history. Her historic role serves as inspiration, showing that barriers can be broken. "His Love is Amazing embodies the mission of commitment and change, strengthening the foundation for a brighter, more resilient future," said Apostle Scott.

Apostle Scott emphasized the movement's purpose: "This movement is about God's amazing love, and we declare it, motivate others to declare it, and demonstrate to those a reason to declare it." It's a collective effort, and every voice deserves to be amplified.

A Moment of Recognition and Celebration
Bill Whittle, Chairman of His Love Is Amazing,
praised Mayor Cantrell for her powerful
proclamation, stating, "This adds meaning to the
mission of our organization. This is a great
announcement for the youth, especially since I come
from a teaching background." The presentation was
held in the heart of New Orleans in a private suite
reserved by the organization, where the Amazing
Love Movement invites young people from the
community who wear the signature T-shirts to NBA
games—exposing them to the spirit of Louisiana's

deep-rooted love for sportsmanship and community unity.

His Love is Amazing Movement.
Launched 5 years ago, Founder Apostle
Mardia Scott is grateful for the support
of history-maker Mayor Cantrell and
Louisiana's largest city.

New Orleans Mayor LaToya Cantrell's

city proclamation is a milestone for the

Whenes, The Aproid Markis, Cont., of served serves of god, has diligently shared the goopel formagh, Beasting, Four Memistres International, the, and S. A.L.T. Broands, L.C., somering God, vil all to greated this measure look founds from the follows and Memory. The Aproid has greated this measure from the god vil all to greated the measure look founds in the disdepthase Wayer rigor. As a transmet so the faithfulnes, the way Tennating Lower has reached millions and was renderated. Whenes, The Aproid has a realized a probled for God for the greatest problem, Lower has reached millions and was renderated. Whenes, The Aproid has a transmet a for faithfulnes, the way Tennating Lower has reached millions and was renderated. Whenes, The Aproid has a transmet a for faithfulness the faithfulness of the faithfulness and was rendered faithfulness of the faithfulnes

Apostle Scott, founder of His Love Is Amazing, expressed his gratitude for the recognition, saying, "I am truly honored to accept this proclamation and deeply thankful to Mayor Cantrell for her

"

I, LaToya Cantrell, Mayor of the City of New Orleans, do hereby proclaim January 1st of every year as The Amazing Love Celebration D.A.A.Y."

LaToya Cantrell, Mayor of the City of New Orleans unwavering dedication to our city and its young people. As a believer, I recognize the importance of faith, leadership, and opportunity in shaping our future, and I commend the mayor for her relentless efforts to keep New Orleans thriving."

For more information on how to support the movement or participate in upcoming events, visit www.hisloveisamazing.com. For interviews or press credential requests, contact Marie Lemelle at 213-276-7827 or marielemelle@platinumstarpr.com.

About Apostle Mardia Scott and Scott Enterprises International Apostle Mardia Scott is a visionary leader dedicated to transforming lives through faith, music, and community outreach. As the founder of Scott Enterprises International, he oversees multiple initiatives designed to uplift individuals and communities, including:

- S.A.L.T. RECORDS Music Label & Production
- AMAZING MUSIC STREAMING, LLC Music Distribution
- AMAZING APPAREL T-Shirt & Merchandise Manufacturing
- AMAZING LOVE MINISTRIES INC. 501(c)(3) Non-Profit

The Amazing Love Movement Operates on Three Core Pillars:

- Declaration
- Motivation
- Demonstration

Dr. Marie Y. Lemelle, MBA, PhD Platinum Star Public Relations, Inc. +1 213-276-7827

email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn

Instagram

TikTok

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/796772007

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.